PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2940770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORSAIR MEMORY, INC.	07/11/2014
CORSAIR COMPONENTS, INC.	07/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT
Street Address:	135 S. LASALLE STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14235443				
Application Number:	13544947				
Patent Number:	D688664				
Patent Number:	D688245				
Patent Number:	D686616				
Patent Number:	D686617				
Patent Number:	8599636				
Patent Number:	D682780				
Patent Number:	8289729				
Patent Number:	D660810				
Application Number:	12904006				
Application Number:	12904029				
Patent Number:	D657756				
Patent Number:	D648729				
Application Number:	12714399				
Application Number:	12636673				
Application Number:	12764051				
Patent Number:	7606034				
Patent Number:	7584006				
Application Number:	29398305				
502894173					

PATENT

REEL: 033341 FRAME: 0422

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29427486
Application Number:	29465650
Application Number:	61933757
Application Number:	62006803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)558-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: Ikonrath@winston.com
Correspondent Name: LAURA KONRATH
Address Line 1: 35 W WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP, SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1740-281
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA KONRATH
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Konrath/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=CorsairBof APatentSecAg#page1.tif source=CorsairBof APatentSecAg#page2.tif source=CorsairBof APatentSecAg#page3.tif source=CorsairBof APatentSecAg#page4.tif source=CorsairBof APatentSecAg#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033341 FRAME: 0423

NOTICE
OF
GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN
PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of July 11, 2014 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the United States and Canadian patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

[Corsair - Patent Security Agreement]

GRANTORS:

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC.

Name: Nicholas B. Hawkins

Name: Nicholas B. Hawkins Title: Chief Financial Officer

CORSAIR COMPONENTS, INC.

By: Nelles

Name: Nicholas B. Hawkins Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Corsair - Paient Security Agreement]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERIÇA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Angela Larkin
Title: Assistant Vice President

[Corsair - Patent Security Agreement]

Schedule 1

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Pub. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status	Grantor
Digital Media Distribution System	14/235443		_	_	_	Pending	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Audio system and audio system library management method	13/544947	7/9/2012	20140013224	_	_	Pending	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Ergonomic mouse	29/426777	7/10/2012	_	D688664	8/27/2013	Issued	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Contoured mouse	29/426790	7/10/2012	_	D688245	8/20/2013	Issued	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Gaming keyboard for a gaming device	29/426789	7/10/2012	_	D686616	7/23/2013	Issued	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Gaming keyboard for a gaming device	29/426796	7/10/2012	_	D686617	7/23/2013	Issued	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Boosting memory module performance	13/310654	12/2/2011	20130141991	8599636	12/3/2013	Issued	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Controller charger dock	29/419956	5/3/2012	_	D682780	5/21/2013	Issued	Corsair Memory, Inc.
PCB interconnect scheme for PSU	12/714415	2/26/2010	20110211317	8289729	10/16/2012	Issued	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Heat spreader with fins for a computer memory module	29/404201	10/17/2011	_	D660810	5/29/2012	Issued	Corsair Memory, Inc.
N-Way Power Supply Over Current Protection	12/904006	10/13/2010	20120092795	_	_	Pending	Corsair Memory, Inc.
N-Way Power Supply Over Current Protection	12/904029	10/13/2010	20120092796	_	_	Pending	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Low profile heat spreader for a computer memory module	29/404205	10/17/2011	_	D657756	4/17/2012	Issued	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Memory storage device	29/366680	7/28/2010	_	D648729	11/15/2011	Issued	Corsair Memory, Inc. ¹
DC interconnect scheme for PSU	12/714399	2/26/2010	20110209917	_	_	Pending	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Monitoring memory module parameters in high performance computers	12/636673	12/11/2009	20110144950	_	_	Pending	Corsair Memory, Inc.

¹ This patent is held jointly by Corsair Memory, Inc. and Clevx, LLC.

[Corsair - Patent Security Agreement]

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Pub. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status	Grantor
Monitoring memory module parameters in high performance computers	12/764051	4/20/2010	20110144951	_	_	Pending	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Thermally enhanced memory module	11/757977	6/4/2007	20070285898	7606034	10/20/2009	Issued	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Managing memory modules	11/280563	11/15/2005	20060149960	7584006	9/1/2009	Issued	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Earphone liner	29/398305					Unpublished	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Heat spreader with fins and top bar on a memory module	29/427486					Unpublished	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Heat spreader on a memory module	29/465650					Unpublished	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Integrated content provider- distributor network	61/933757					Unpublished provisional application	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Graphics card cooler	62/006803					Unpublished provisional application	Corsair Memory, Inc.

[Corsair - Patent Security Agreement]

RECORDED: 07/16/2014

PATENT REEL: 033341 FRAME: 0428